

## **Proclamation**

## College of Licensed Practical Nurses of Nova Scotia (CLPNNS) 60<sup>th</sup> Anniversary

## 1957-2017

Whereas: The College of Licensed Practical Nurses of Nova Scotia has reached a milestone of 60 years as a regulatory body and;

Licensed Practical Nurses (LPNs) are an essential part of the nursing Profession of Nova Scotia and;

Licensed Practical Nurses provide safe, competent, compassionate and ethical nursing care to a wide diverse clientele in a variety of settings and;

The College of Licensed Practical Nurses has maintained a commitment to "Excellence in Regulatory Leadership" and;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, I, Mayor Mike Savage, on behalf of Halifax Regional Council acknowledge the valuable contributions that The College of Licensed Practical Nurses of Nova Scotia, and henceforth Licensed Practical Nurses has provided to the public of Nova Scotia

Dated at Halifax, Nova Scotia this 1<sup>st</sup> day of May, 2017



Original Signed

Mike Savage Mayor